
          AUXILIUM SCHOOL 

Mahadevpur, Dholai. Cachar Dist., Assam - 788114 
 

Academic Programme for the Session 2024-25 

 

Month & Date Days of the 
Week 

Programme Co-ordinators 

April 9 Tuesday School foundation day  

April 16 Tuesday School reopens   

April 18 Thursday Inauguration of the new academic 
Session 

Sr. Mariada, Sr. Olda 

April 20 Saturday Sati Sadhni Divas (Holiday)  

April 30 Tuesday Assembly animation (Cl. IX) Class Teacher 

May 1 Wednesday May Day (Holiday)  

May 4 Saturday Dance Competition (I-V) Ms. Bisilis, Nirupama, Deepa 

May 6 Monday Dominic Savio Day: Assembly 
animation (Cl. VIII A) 

Class Teacher 

May 8 Wednesday Tithi of Damodar Deva (Holiday)  

May 9 Monday Birthday of Mother Mazzarello/ B’day 
of Rabindranath Tagore: Cl. VIII B 

Class Teacher 

May 11 Saturday Hand Writing Competition (I-X) Sir Susanta/Ms. Pinaki 

May 7 Saturday Drawing competition (Cl. I-VIII) Ms. Deepa/Ms. Debashri/ Fojlur 

May 13 Monday Mother Mazzarello Day/ Dance 
competition (VI-VII) : Assembly 
animation by Cl. X 

Competition: Ms. Arina/Ms. 
Piyali/Ms. Rupa Das 
Animation: Class Teacher 

May 20 Monday Assembly animation : Cl VII A Class Teacher 

May 23 Thursday Buddha Purnima (Holiday)  

May 24 Friday School Feast: Assembly animation: Cl. VII 
B  
Dance competition (Cl. VIII- X) 

Ms. Sushma, Ms. Rupa Das, Ms. 
Nandeswari 

May 27 Monday Assembly animation (Class VI A) Class Teacher 

May 31 Friday Singing Competition (KG I - KG II) Ms. Banti, Ms. Dilmery, Sr. 
Mariada 

June 1 Saturday Singing competition ( I-VII) Ms. Ranjana, Ms. Rosila, Ms. Rani 

June 6 Thursday Assembly animation: V A 
Drawing Competition (I – X) 

Assembly Animation: Class 
Teacher 
Compt: Ms.Pinaki, Ms. Malti, Sir 
Fojlur 

June 8 Saturday Extempore Speech (VIII- X) Sir Sandip, Sir Alok, Ms. Suban, Sir 
Ranjit 

June 13-24 Thurs.-Mon. Unit Test I  

June 19 Wed. International Reading Day Sir Alok, Ms. Piyali, Ms. Rupa Das 

June 25-July 23 Fri.-Tue. Summer vacation  

July 24 Wednesday School reopens  

July 27 Saturday Answer scripts will be shown  

July 31 Wednesday Assembly Animation: V B Class Teacher 

August 1 Thursday Rhymes competition (Nur-KG II) 
Poetry Recitation (I-II) 

Nur-KG II: Ms. Kabita, Ms. 
Madhurima, Sr. Mariada 
I-II: Ms. Malti, Ms. Rimpi, Rosila 

August 3 Saturday Science, Art and Craft Exhibition Pinaki, Sandip, Susanta 

August 5 Monday Foundation Day of the Salesian Sisters  

August 7 Wednesday Assembly animation: IV A Class Teacher 

August 10 Saturday Spelling Bee (I-VIII), Assembly 
animation: IV B 

Ms. Saroda, Sir Alok, Sir Susanta, 
Sujata 



Month & Date Days of the 
Week 

Programme 
 

Co-ordinators 

August 14 Wednesday Assembly animation: III A Class Teacher 

August 15 Thursday Independence Day Alok, Patrick, Piyali, Rupa Das 

August 17 Saturday Patriotic Dance Competition (House-
wise) 

Sir Patrick, Ms. Piyali, Ms. Saroda, 
Fojlur 

August 21 Wednesday Assembly animation: Cl. III B Class Teacher 

August 23 Friday Tithi of Sri Sri Mahadebdeva (Holiday)  

August 24 Saturday Assembly animation: Cl. II A Class Teacher 

August 31 Saturday Poetry Recitation (III-VI) Ms. Malti, Ms. Rani, Ms. Rebica, 
Ranjit, Sujata 

August 26 Monday Janmostami (Holiday)  

August 30 Friday Dance Competition( KG I-KG II) Ms. Madhurima, Ms. Dilmery, 
Sujata, Sr. Mariada 

Sept. 4 Wednesday Tithi of Srimanta Sankardev (Holiday)  

Sept. 5 Thursday Teacher’s Day Celebration  

Sept. 12 Thursday Assembly animation: Class II B Class Teacher 

Sept. 14 Saturday Karam Puja (Holiday)  

Sept. 21- Oct. 1 Saturday-
Tues. 

Term I  

October 2 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday)  

Oct. 9-Oct. 20 Wed. - Sunday Autumn Vacation  

Oct. 21 Monday School reopens  

Oct. 26 Saturday Answer scripts will be shown  

October 30 Wednesday Assembly animation: Red House  Incharge 

October 31 Thursday Kali Puja (Holiday)  

Nov. 6 Wednesday Assembly Animation: Scout and 
Guides  

Sir Alok,  Ms. Artina, Patrick, 
Rosila 

Nov. 7 Thursday Chat Puja (Holiday)  

Nov. 9 Friday Assembly animation (Green House) Incharge 

Nov. 14 Thursday Children’s Day Celebration  

Nov. 15 Friday Guru Nanak’s birthday (Holiday)  

Nov. 22 Friday 7th Annual Day  

Dec. 2 Monday Asom Divas( Su-ka-Pha Divas) (Holiday)  

Dec. 5 Thursday Assembly animation (Blue house) Incharge 

Dec. 7 Saturday Story Telling Competition (I-VIII) Sir Patrick, Ms. Rebica, Ms. Arina 

Dec. 9-18 Mon. – Wed. Unit Test II  

Dec. 19-21 Thurs.-Sat. Sports  

Dec. 23-Jan. 5, 
2025 

Mon. – Sund. Winter Vacation  

January 6 Monday School reopens  

Jan. 10 Friday Football Tournament begins (Boys) Sir Alok, Sir Patrick, Ranjit 

Jan 11 Saturday Answer scripts will be shown  

Jan. 16 Thursday Assembly animation: Yellow house  

Jan 17 Friday Fancy Dress Competition (Nur- II) Ms. Malti, Ms. Rimpi, Ms. Artina 

Jan. 18 Saturday Fancy Dress Competition (III-X) Sir Sandip, Ms. Rupa Das, Ms. 
Nandeswari 

Jan 24 Friday Football tournament begins (Girls) Sir Alok, Sir Patrick, Ranjit 

Jan 31 Friday Don Bosco Day  
Skit Competition- (House-wise) 

Sr. Olda, Sir Sandip, Ms. Bisilis 

Feb. 1 Saturday Rangoli competition (House-wise) Ms. Madhurima, Ms. Nirupama, 
Ms. Debashri, Ms. Saroda, Deepa 

Feb . 24 -March 11 Mon-Wed. Term II  

March 19 Saturday Open Day: Result of Term II  

 


